
 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  7 BOYS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 5,029
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS 50 METRES  100 METRES PACK START

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 McFADDEN, Jack 20 Ku‐Ring‐Gai 5,029 6.76 747 2.76 736 19.57 931 8.70 827 17.10 924 1.439 864
2 COLLEY, Nick 17 Hornsby District 4,843 5.24 576 3.23 911 12.31 593 8.20 928 16.70 964 1.435 871
3 KERNAGHAN, Blake 39 Ballina 4,708 6.07 669 2.70 714 15.40 735 8.90 788 17.60 875 1.402 927
4 PARKINSON, Kaine 5 Kempsey 4,330 6.03 665 2.44 622 15.31 731 8.90 788 17.60 875 1.577 649
5 GUY, Joel 128 Sawtell Toormina 4,320 4.31 472 2.56 664 10.59 515 8.70 827 16.50 984 1.443 858
6 STRATFORD, Harrison 111 Jamison 4,176 5.07 557 2.44 622 13.39 643 9.10 750 17.60 875 1.524 729
7 COLLEY, Ben 96 Hornsby District 4,140 4.72 518 2.59 675 13.53 649 8.80 807 17.30 904 2.021 587
8 HOPKINS, Parker 171 AdamstownNewLambton 4,067 5.59 615 2.56 664 13.33 640 9.30 712 18.00 836 2.012 600
9 BURGMANN, Dane 132 Helensburgh 3,982 4.90 538 2.65 696 14.12 676 8.90 788 19.60 690 2.016 594
10 ALFARO, Jacob 203 St George 3,736 4.11 450 2.03 484 8.10 404 8.90 788 17.30 904 1.539 706
11 HIRSCH, Robert 87 Parramatta 3,734 4.93 541 2.38 601 11.13 540 9.40 694 19.20 726 1.589 632
12 CURRAN, Liam 898 RevesbyWorkers 3,485 5.28 581 2.44 622 FOULS 0 8.90 788 18.00 836 1.571 658
13 KELLY, Leon 163 Lismore 3,382 FOULS 0 2.54 657 9.56 469 8.80 807 17.50 884 2.037 565
14 MUMFORD, Lachlan 955 Ballina 3,364 4.47 490 2.25 557 9.12 449 10.20 555 19.90 664 1.577 649
15 WALKER, Simon 6 Nambucca District 3,262 4.10 449 1.83 421 10.57 514 9.20 731 19.70 681 2.113 466
16 LATHAM, Connor 11 Ryde 3,046 2.21 239 2.28 567 9.03 445 9.70 640 19.80 673 2.100 482
17 KUSZELYK, Conor 3 Woodberry & District 3,003 3.01 327 2.12 514 9.20 453 9.80 623 21.30 549 2.058 537
18 JEFFERY, Xavier 7 Western Suburbs 2,887 3.56 388 1.92 449 3.46 206 9.60 658 19.60 690 2.089 496
19 FARRAGHER,  Thomas 366 Kyogle QLD 2,867 3.70 404 2.01 478 6.95 354 9.10 750 22.00 495 2.180 386
20 HARRIS, Morrie 89 Lismore 2,544 1.51 162 2.01 478 5.28 282 10.10 572 21.20 557 2.092 493
21 BEASLEY, Declan 168 Nepean 1,893 2.82 306 1.85 427 7.89 395 10.40 523 30.50 51 2.379 191

FITTLER, Samuel 98 Border Blues QLD No Result 3.67 401 DNS 0 9.13 450 9.30 712 18.50 789 DNS 0



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  7 GIRLS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 4,472
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS 50 METRES  100 METRES PACK START

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 McLOUGHLIN, Phoebe 17 Manilla 4,472 4.00 542 2.85 799 9.95 505 8.90 920 17.80 910 1.568 796
2 BOLT, Ceciley 966 Ballina 4,183 3.07 414 2.87 806 6.57 336 8.60 979 16.80 1008 2.079 640
3 HAYES, Samantha 57 Kings Langley 3,981 3.22 434 2.66 727 6.62 339 9.30 845 18.20 872 1.590 764
4 VOLOS, Stephanie 759 Ryde 3,948 4.89 665 2.60 704 FOULS 0 9.10 883 18.00 891 1.562 805
5 JOHNSTON, Kyla 275 Port Hacking 3,905 4.11 557 2.35 613 9.06 460 9.30 845 18.60 835 2.113 595
6 LUCAS, Kiara 163 Port Hacking 3,833 3.28 442 2.46 653 10.08 511 9.70 773 19.70 736 2.022 718
7 EKSTROM, Tiarne 204 Cherrybrook 3,747 3.38 456 2.41 635 7.83 398 9.50 809 18.70 826 2.092 623
8 FULLER, Jenna 204 Kyogle QLD 3,666 3.33 449 2.25 578 5.79 298 9.40 827 19.10 789 2.017 725
9 McKENNA, Charlotte 353 Macquarie Hunter 3,614 5.36 730 2.10 526 11.39 578 9.90 738 20.50 668 2.303 374

10 STEVENSON, Breanna 5 Manilla 3,561 3.83 518 2.07 515 8.09 411 9.50 809 19.40 763 2.153 545
11 SEITARIDIS, Zoe 23 Lake Illawarra 3,055 3.54 478 2.04 505 8.36 425 10.40 653 19.00 798 2.500 196
12 WOTHERSPOON, Natasha 2 Ballina 3,054 3.83 518 1.85 442 11.41 579 11.10 543 22.30 526 2.237 446
13 KING, Jessica 187 Kyogle QLD 2,921 2.51 337 2.00 492 5.52 285 10.80 589 18.90 807 2.268 411
14 TANEA, Shanice 174 Kings Langley 2,742 2.89 389 1.85 442 6.67 341 10.80 589 22.00 548 2.248 433
15 RICHARDSON, Katlyn 23 Holroyd 1,844 2.27 304 1.89 455 4.43 233 11.90 428 28.60 152 2.409 272



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  8 BOYS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 5,063
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS 70 METRES  200 METRES PACK START

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 POTTS, Mitchell 10 AlbionPark 5,063 6.65 745 3.42 821 14.25 499 10.70 1003 32.70 983 2.210 1012
2 BORSKJAER, Christian 60 Nth Rocks/Carlingford 4,584 5.05 561 3.15 734 14.07 493 11.60 866 33.40 947 2.234 983
3 DOYLE, Marino 438 Nth Suburbs 4,583 6.14 686 2.83 635 17.20 599 11.80 836 34.90 872 2.257 955
4 MUMFORD, Joshua 954 Ballina 4,397 5.88 656 2.74 607 13.09 460 11.60 866 34.20 907 2.304 901
5 MUNAWEERA, Shane 8 Jamison 4,276 5.54 617 2.97 678 12.67 446 11.30 911 34.60 887 2.454 737
6 CLUFF, Geramy 85 Smithfield 4,254 7.35 826 2.64 577 18.36 639 12.30 765 36.70 786 2.529 661
7 HUGHES, Joshua 20 Kempsey 4,164 5.71 637 2.86 644 14.82 518 12.20 779 36.80 781 2.390 805
8 McGRATH, Brad 86 Greystanes 4,147 6.02 672 2.94 669 10.81 384 10.90 972 32.70 983 3.141 467
9 COVINGTON-GORST, Tanner 8 Bathurst 3,928 5.54 617 2.86 644 9.99 357 11.90 822 37.10 767 2.469 721

10 GUNN, Brayden 214 Gosford 3,877 4.99 554 2.59 563 9.92 355 12.80 697 36.40 800 2.298 908
11 RENNIE, Callum 203 Hills District 3,857 5.53 616 2.88 650 11.68 413 12.20 779 38.00 726 2.517 673
12 CRAIG, Nathan 42 Nth Rocks/Carlingford 3,818 4.85 538 2.73 604 14.07 493 13.40 618 36.30 805 2.432 760
13 JACKSON, Callum 111 Glenbrook 3,810 4.92 546 2.34 490 14.54 508 12.50 737 37.10 767 2.430 762
14 McALPINE, Matthew 190 Nth Suburbs 3,752 5.81 648 2.74 607 20.10 699 12.90 683 42.00 556 3.036 559
15 FILAN, Liam 57 Wollongong City 3,732 FOULS 0 2.86 644 12.18 429 11.70 851 34.30 902 2.300 906
16 BOWTELL, Daniel 108 Ryde 3,712 4.25 470 2.62 572 11.19 396 12.10 793 37.10 767 2.476 714
17 GIBBINS, Samuel 69 Border Blues QLD 3,609 5.30 590 2.78 620 11.43 404 12.30 765 41.20 588 2.548 642
18 HARRIS, Hugh 88 Lismore 3,529 2.90 317 2.71 598 6.55 246 11.80 836 37.20 763 2.424 769
19 RIOS, Jared 17 St George 3,303 5.07 563 2.28 473 11.41 404 12.40 751 39.80 647 3.143 465
20 McLACHLAN, Josh 51 Inverell 3,267 3.98 439 2.69 592 FOULS 0 11.90 822 37.80 735 2.511 679
21 STUBBS, Finley 396 Byron Bay QLD 3,245 4.74 526 2.38 502 11.57 409 13.30 631 41.50 576 2.591 601
22 BLAIR, Aaron 108 Werrington 3,004 3.57 392 2.53 545 9.48 340 13.50 605 39.50 660 3.147 462
23 MACKAY, Brody 374 Winston Hills 2,909 4.09 451 2.48 530 12.21 430 12.90 683 42.80 524 3.373 291
24 WARD-JONES, Hayden 12 Lismore 1,884 3.88 428 1.77 335 7.49 276 15.50 377 51.10 246 3.481 222



S



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  8 GIRLS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 4,299
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS 70 METRES  200 METRES PACK START

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 HUNTER, Sophie 208 Nth Rocks/Carlingford 4,299 4.25 537 2.67 592 11.01 482 11.80 871 35.40 903 2.439 914
2 TANEA, Semira 173 Kings Langley 4,239 4.54 575 3.04 709 8.40 368 11.80 871 36.20 865 2.500 851
3 BANKS, Charlotte 43 Hornsby District 4,193 4.34 549 3.04 709 10.22 447 11.80 871 36.40 856 2.591 761
4 COKER, Ebony 3 Western Suburbs 4,057 3.68 463 2.65 585 9.28 406 11.70 886 36.20 865 2.499 852
5 McCAHON, Grace 11 Jamison 4,048 3.94 497 2.84 645 9.35 409 12.50 772 38.10 777 2.406 948
6 ALLESSIO, Jasmine 282 Jamison 3,815 3.33 418 2.69 598 6.82 301 11.90 857 37.00 827 2.536 814
7 IVANKOVIC, Breanna 30 Nth Rocks/Carlingford 3,366 2.93 366 2.58 564 7.83 344 13.20 679 40.60 668 3.007 745
8 FLAHERTY, Sinead 132 Gosford 3,312 2.92 365 2.36 498 5.53 247 12.30 800 39.10 733 3.089 669
9 JOHNS, Brooklyn 54 Nambucca District 3,174 3.27 410 2.42 516 4.22 193 12.90 718 41.40 635 3.053 702

10 RICHARDSON, Zoe 2 Lismore 3,015 3.58 450 2.23 460 9.67 423 13.10 692 42.90 574 3.399 416
11 PASSFIELD, Gemma 17 Kurri Kurri 2,936 3.23 405 1.90 367 6.40 283 13.10 692 40.30 681 3.278 508
12 RYDER, Joanna 55 Kempsey 2,931 2.66 332 2.33 489 10.37 454 15.20 443 41.40 635 3.193 578
13 PATRECH, Erin 36 Kings Langley 2,791 3.33 418 2.34 492 8.08 354 14.00 579 45.10 491 3.344 457
14 O'KEEFE, Ashleigh 112 Nth Rocks/Carlingford 2,761 3.31 415 2.14 434 8.84 387 13.30 666 43.60 547 3.551 312
15 KELLY-WIRTH, Jamika 162 Lismore 2,735 2.95 369 2.10 423 5.06 227 13.70 616 45.20 487 3.152 613
16 PENNELL, Jasmine 92 Green Valley 2,173 2.90 363 1.69 311 8.30 364 15.70 391 51.10 293 3.351 451
17 CAMERON, Olivia 29 Kempsey 1,874 2.97 372 2.08 417 6.92 305 14.40 532 52.70 248 DNF 0



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  9 BOYS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 4,990
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  100 METRES 800 METRES

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 BRIGGS, Kieren 2 Nth Rocks/Carlingford 4,990 8.21 787 3.83 830 32.65 975 10.90 829 14.60 956 3.143 613
2 EKSTROM, Kyle 202 Cherrybrook 4,524 6.31 598 3.38 700 23.75 703 10.60 877 15.30 876 2.571 770
3 EGAN, Tyler 135 Bowral 4,502 5.75 543 3.71 795 21.46 635 11.30 767 15.50 854 2.434 908
4 NICHOLLS, Jack 198 Ku-Ring-Gai 4,243 6.05 573 3.38 700 14.59 433 11.30 767 15.40 865 2.436 905
5 GUNN, Tyler 213 Gosford 4,204 5.35 504 2.99 593 15.88 471 10.70 861 15.50 854 2.421 921
6 HIRSCH, James 63 Parramatta 4,011 6.56 623 3.41 709 18.55 549 11.90 677 16.70 726 3.016 727
7 CHENG, Quention 53 Parramatta 3,934 5.45 514 3.54 746 14.73 438 11.10 798 15.50 854 3.176 584
8 CROKE, Tristan 108 Wyong 3,872 5.74 542 3.60 763 FOULS 0 10.50 893 15.30 876 2.542 798
9 PATERSON, Bradley 96 Port Macquarie 3,745 5.52 521 3.30 678 20.94 619 12.00 663 17.10 686 3.183 578
10 GUY, Joshua 127 Sawtell Toormina 3,673 4.89 459 3.27 670 13.07 390 12.40 607 16.70 726 2.519 821
11 FEWTRELL, Angus 42 Ku-Ring-Gai 3,658 4.60 431 3.39 703 15.04 446 11.30 767 18.30 570 3.002 741
12 McLACHLAN, Sean 50 Inverell 3,641 4.55 426 3.34 689 14.83 440 11.50 736 16.40 757 3.166 593
13 CLARK, Jamie 158 Lismore 3,636 4.89 459 3.36 695 13.46 401 11.50 736 16.20 778 3.197 567
14 DUNN, Adam 32 Girraween 3,435 4.63 434 3.01 598 13.73 409 11.90 677 16.90 706 3.145 611
15 McDONNELL, Joseph 344 Byron Bay QLD 3,273 6.67 634 2.67 508 15.27 453 13.30 489 18.00 598 3.168 591
16 DENT, Jeremy 122 Ballina 3,138 4.99 469 2.83 550 10.53 318 12.60 580 17.30 666 3.211 555
17 HANLON, Andrew 176 Lismore 3,056 3.90 363 2.68 511 12.05 361 12.30 621 17.70 627 3.189 573
18 TAIT, Ben 10 Kings Langley 2,844 4.85 455 2.70 516 15.26 453 12.50 593 21.90 283 3.224 544
19 PARSONS, David 78 Stockton 2,730 5.59 528 2.95 582 12.21 366 13.30 489 18.50 552 4.112 213
20 SEITARIDIS, Aris 25 Lake Illawarra 2,310 3.36 311 2.09 364 9.07 278 13.50 464 20.20 407 3.297 486
21 LOWE, Kieran 306 Winston Hills 2,294 4.22 394 2.37 432 14.62 434 14.00 405 20.50 384 4.053 245

SULLIVAN, Regan 96 Border Blues QLD No Result 5.91 559 3.39 703 DNS 0 DNS 0 DNS 0 2.578 764
PARKINSON, Joshua 3 Kempsey No Result 2.65 243 1.75 286 5.56 183 16.40 174 28.20 12 DNS 0



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  9 GIRLS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 4,876
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  100 METRES 800 METRES

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 WILDRAUT, Sina 99 Illawong 4,876 6.81 811 3.50 792 22.28 769 11.80 782 15.90 873 3.008 849
2 RUMBLE, N'dea 24 Armidale 4,704 5.34 630 3.12 674 24.22 840 12.70 656 15.70 895 2.448 1009
3 FULLER, Carly 203 Kyogle QLD 4,554 5.77 683 3.48 786 15.54 528 11.60 812 16.10 852 2.563 893
4 KRANENDONK, Bethany 26 Wyong 4,431 5.02 591 3.47 783 8.40 284 11.70 797 14.80 995 2.475 981
5 JABER, Tiana 197 Kings Langley 4,374 5.10 600 3.21 701 11.67 394 10.70 951 15.00 972 3.109 756
6 RICHARDSON, Kiara 1 Lismore 4,284 4.02 469 3.48 786 18.89 647 11.90 768 15.90 873 3.125 741
7 LATHAM, Zoe 4 Ryde 4,197 4.23 494 3.24 711 12.49 422 12.40 697 15.50 917 2.499 956
8 FASSOLIS, Renee 33 Douglas Park 4,146 6.72 800 2.90 607 21.73 749 13.00 616 17.60 699 3.201 675
9 LISCIOTTO, Tabitha 2 Tallawong Park 4,108 4.81 565 3.47 783 10.83 365 12.00 753 16.30 831 3.049 811
10 MOEROA, Jasmine 290 Doonside 3,926 6.82 812 2.88 601 23.43 811 13.40 564 17.90 670 3.462 468
11 WOODS, Renee 8 Nambucca District 3,888 5.56 657 2.79 575 15.87 540 11.80 782 17.20 738 3.295 596
12 WRIGHT, Shayannae 223 Gosford 3,866 3.82 444 3.15 683 10.74 362 12.50 683 16.50 810 2.572 884
13 RANKIN, Isabella 10 Lismore 3,800 3.62 420 3.27 720 10.48 354 11.50 827 16.50 810 3.207 669
14 HIGGINS, Erin 9 Inverell 3,625 3.20 370 3.27 720 11.18 377 12.00 753 16.90 769 3.247 636
15 HAYES, Jessica 56 Kings Langley 3,509 4.01 467 3.06 655 10.90 368 13.20 590 17.60 699 3.138 730
16 BOLT, Emily 965 Ballina 3,486 3.87 451 2.77 569 10.78 364 11.50 827 16.60 799 3.452 476
17 MILAKOVIC, Natasha 15 Smithfield 3,363 5.03 592 2.68 543 13.09 443 13.60 539 17.40 719 3.383 527
18 MERENDA, Cody 206 Kyogle QLD 3,139 4.45 521 2.68 543 6.21 212 12.60 669 17.90 670 3.387 524
19 McBURNEY, Zipporah 64 Border Blues QLD 2,764 2.52 288 2.35 450 6.13 209 13.60 539 18.10 651 3.257 627
20 TERRANOVA, Kirra 13 Raymond Terrace 2,168 2.77 318 2.46 480 6.76 230 13.30 577 19.20 551 5.310 12
21 BURNETT, Lana 100 Nth Districts 2,034 4.29 501 1.80 307 11.72 396 15.90 289 22.40 304 4.232 237
22 HODGE, Jaimee 3 Ballina 1,728 3.02 348 1.94 342 7.13 242 16.00 280 22.30 310 4.293 206

SMITH, Maddison 38 Dunoon No Result 4.78 561 3.12 674 6.99 237 DNS 0 16.80 779 3.344 557



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  10 BOYS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 4,979
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  200 METRES 800 METRES

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 BAKER, Joshua 254 Winston Hills 4,979 9.47 782 4.15 816 32.15 795 10.80 881 30.90 853 2.441 852
2 JEFFERY, Aaron 1 Western Suburbs 4,731 8.32 683 3.85 737 29.22 715 10.80 881 30.40 881 2.458 834
3 CARROLL, John 17 Tuggerah Lakes Mingara 4,598 7.18 586 3.77 716 26.59 645 10.50 929 30.40 881 2.451 841
4 POTTS, Adam 99 Ballina 4,518 6.61 538 3.64 683 21.41 508 10.20 979 29.80 915 2.400 895
5 SKRIVANIC, Luke 66 Nth Suburbs 4,274 7.45 609 3.67 690 18.49 433 11.00 849 30.10 898 2.496 795
6 CHAPMAN, Andrew 548 Nth Suburbs 4,179 6.13 497 3.45 635 20.40 482 10.70 897 31.20 836 2.460 832
7 RICHARDSON, Sam 10 Nth Suburbs 4,170 6.84 557 3.70 698 17.44 406 11.20 818 32.30 776 2.381 915
8 PAYNE, Kordell 31 EasternSuburbs 4,136 9.08 748 3.62 677 30.27 744 12.30 656 31.60 814 3.224 497
9 BURGMANN, Tim 131 Helensburgh 4,130 7.33 599 3.33 605 16.41 379 11.00 849 30.90 853 2.447 845
10 CLUFF, James 84 Smithfield 3,920 7.24 591 3.38 617 29.24 716 12.80 588 32.80 750 3.038 658
11 REYNOLDS, Sam 63 Sawtell Toormina 3,842 7.25 592 3.85 737 3.33 66 10.80 881 31.50 820 2.546 746
12 GUSMAN, Jonathon 27 Sawtell Toormina 3,789 5.66 458 3.49 645 14.75 337 12.10 684 31.80 803 2.431 862
13 RIOS, Jacob 16 St George 3,757 6.83 557 3.26 588 18.09 422 12.40 642 33.30 724 2.468 824
14 McCAFFREY, Blake 174 Nepean 3,755 6.52 530 3.23 580 22.47 536 12.00 698 31.80 803 3.094 608
15 RENNIE, Kyle 228 Hills District 3,655 7.25 592 3.56 662 19.77 466 12.20 670 34.40 668 3.106 597
16 PILLAR, Joel 3 Richmond Valley 3,418 6.80 554 3.57 665 16.88 391 12.10 684 34.50 663 3.269 461
17 KELLY-WIRTH, Brett 161 Lismore 3,207 FOULS 0 3.55 660 13.66 310 11.80 727 32.90 745 2.526 765
18 HEEPS, Thomas 10 Jamison 3,143 3.89 310 3.26 588 12.59 283 12.60 614 35.30 624 2.568 724
19 McLOUGHLIN, Charlie 16 Manilla 3,137 4.34 347 3.18 568 17.12 397 12.50 628 34.00 688 3.209 509
20 TOAMOTU, Pita 21 St George 3,132 10.43 864 2.58 427 32.91 815 14.30 404 40.70 388 4.003 234
21 KUSZELYK, Nathan 4 Woodberry & District 2,922 4.87 392 3.12 553 15.27 350 13.60 485 36.90 549 3.111 593
22 KUSZELYK, Ryan 5 Woodberry & District 2,905 5.34 431 3.15 561 FOULS 0 13.40 510 35.00 639 2.527 764
23 TEARIKI, Ngariki 372 Holroyd 2,786 6.69 545 2.94 510 19.17 450 13.00 561 39.10 453 3.548 267
24 WEBB, Timothy 26 Holroyd 2,771 4.12 329 3.31 600 12.05 270 12.30 656 36.50 567 3.422 349
25 SHAMBLY, Alexander 825 Sawtell Toormina 2,734 FOULS 0 2.86 492 10.43 230 12.80 588 34.00 688 2.556 736
26 SAVAGE, Nikolas 71 Blacktown 2,679 5.49 443 2.93 508 15.59 359 15.30 298 38.20 491 3.125 580
27 McBURNEY, Zephaniah 63 Border Blues QLD 2,244 4.22 337 2.35 376 11.30 252 14.60 370 38.70 470 3.298 439
28 PASSFIELD, Alex 720 Kurri Kurri 2,155 4.23 338 2.31 368 FOULS 0 13.90 450 38.60 474 3.190 525
29 GOULDING, Joel 32 Dunoon&District No Result DNS 0 3.18 568 DNS 0 DNS 0 DNS 0 DNS 0
30 LEE, Isaac 45 Lismore No Result 6.33 514 3.72 703 16.28 376 DNS 0 32.40 771 DNS 0



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  10 GIRLS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 4,551
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  200 METRES 800 METRES

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 LAMAS, Katrina 35 Holroyd 4,551 6.68 602 3.32 665 20.57 586 11.50 827 31.70 903 2.384 968
2 BOWTELL, Nicola 110 Ryde 4,534 6.54 589 3.71 777 18.90 537 11.70 797 30.70 957 2.470 877
3 DOYLE, Raukura 437 Nth Suburbs 4,252 6.59 594 3.44 699 14.83 417 12.10 739 31.40 919 2.463 884
4 ROBINSON, Grace 20 St George 4,181 11.06 1018 2.96 565 31.67 926 14.00 491 35.20 723 3.336 458
5 GREENTREE, Emma Sue 12 Southlakes 4,159 5.40 483 3.50 716 18.83 534 11.40 842 31.90 892 3.059 692
6 COVINGTON-GORST, Laycee 9 Bathurst 4,126 5.17 461 3.36 676 17.66 500 11.20 872 31.20 930 3.064 687
7 BOWDEN, Samantha 66 Ku-Ring-Gai 4,105 5.97 536 3.29 656 19.30 548 11.90 768 33.40 813 2.562 784
8 MAGEROPOULOS, Natalia 10 Nth Districts 4,089 6.26 563 3.31 662 25.83 745 12.80 642 33.90 788 3.062 689
9 VREESWYK, Catelin 546 Doonside 3,882 5.22 466 3.17 623 16.01 451 12.40 697 32.80 844 2.545 801

10 DONNOLLEY, Sarah 77 Grafton 3,848 4.30 381 3.47 707 12.37 346 11.50 827 32.50 860 3.022 727
11 GRAY, Kelsey 10 Orange 3,846 4.71 419 3.17 623 12.85 360 11.70 797 32.30 871 2.570 776
12 MILLERD, Samantha 3 Tallawong Park 3,801 5.75 515 3.25 645 15.42 434 12.30 711 33.90 788 3.042 708
13 COLLINS, Alice 9 Hills District 3,564 5.75 515 3.38 682 19.06 541 13.10 603 34.90 738 3.302 485
14 GUY, Hannah 126 Sawtell Toormina 3,302 4.51 400 3.13 612 10.24 286 12.90 629 34.40 762 3.147 613
15 OWEN, Carleta 196 Kyogle QLD 3,208 3.94 348 3.19 628 10.69 299 13.60 539 35.70 699 3.056 695
16 FLAHERTY, Maeve 131 Gosford 3,129 3.46 304 3.10 603 7.34 206 13.90 503 34.20 772 3.007 741
17 JACKSON, Emma 109 Glenbrook 2,993 4.75 423 2.94 560 13.01 365 14.00 491 37.00 637 3.261 517
18 MUNAWEERA, Shannon 9 Jamison 2,975 5.53 495 3.07 595 14.23 400 14.60 422 36.90 642 3.386 421
19 CHEERS, Amanda 22 Nambucca District 2,697 4.56 405 3.07 595 13.68 384 12.90 629 36.00 684 DNF 0
20 HODGE, Brooke 8 Ballina 2,583 3.70 326 2.63 478 9.45 264 14.70 411 37.40 619 3.302 485
21 SAVAGE, Tamara 72 Blacktown 2,284 6.41 577 2.33 402 16.42 463 17.60 151 42.70 399 3.578 292
22 SINGLETON, Chloe 332 Parramatta 2,251 5.35 478 2.36 409 16.24 458 14.90 389 40.90 469 4.526 48
23 POOLE, Natalie 22 Kings Langley 2,111 4.09 362 2.32 399 10.26 287 15.90 289 42.40 410 3.466 364
24 KELLY, Thelma 164 Lismore 1,979 2.77 241 2.30 394 9.41 263 15.50 328 41.20 457 3.571 296
25 RYDER, Rebecca 54 Kempsey 1,781 5.43 486 2.31 397 15.44 435 16.10 271 49.70 177 5.086 15
26 BEASLEY, Molly 167 Nepean 1,167 4.17 369 1.95 311 10.32 288 19.90 31 51.50 133 4.577 35

BENNETT, Sophie 14 Richmond Valley No Result 4.51 400 2.37 412 12.15 340 14.50 433 38.30 579 DNS 0
WOTHERSPOON, Abbey 17 Ballina No Result 4.75 423 DNS 0 14.10 396 DNS 0 40.20 497 3.304 483



LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  10 GIRLS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD RECORD 4,551
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES

NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. ConversionPOINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS

LAMAS, Ka 35 Holroyd 4,551 6.68 602 3.32 332.00 665 20.57 586 11.50 827
BOWTELL, 110 Ryde 4,534 6.54 589 3.71 371.00 777 18.90 537 11.70 797
DOYLE, Ra 437 Nth Suburb 4,252 6.59 594 3.44 344.00 699 14.83 417 12.10 739
ROBINSON 20 St George 4,181 11.06 1018 2.96 296.00 565 31.67 926 14.00 491
GREENTRE 12 Southlakes 4,159 5.40 483 3.50 350.00 716 18.83 534 11.40 842
COVINGTO 9 Bathurst 4,126 5.17 461 3.36 336.00 676 17.66 500 11.20 872
BOWDEN, 66 Ku-Ring-Ga 4,105 5.97 536 3.29 329.00 656 19.30 548 11.90 768
MAGEROP 10 Nth Districts 4,089 6.26 563 3.31 331.00 662 25.83 745 12.80 642
VREESWY 546 Doonside 3,882 5.22 466 3.17 317.00 623 16.01 451 12.40 697
DONNOLLE 77 Grafton 3,848 4.30 381 3.47 347.00 707 12.37 346 11.50 827
GRAY, Kels 10 Orange 3,846 4.71 419 3.17 317.00 623 12.85 360 11.70 797
MILLERD, S 3 Tallawong P 3,801 5.75 515 3.25 325.00 645 15.42 434 12.30 711
COLLINS, A 9 Hills District 3,564 5.75 515 3.38 338.00 682 19.06 541 13.10 603
GUY, Hann 126 Sawtell Too 3,302 4.51 400 3.13 313.00 612 10.24 286 12.90 629
OWEN, Ca 196 Kyogle QLD 3,208 3.94 348 3.19 319.00 628 10.69 299 13.60 539
FLAHERTY 131 Gosford 3,129 3.46 304 3.10 310.00 603 7.34 206 13.90 503
JACKSON, 109 Glenbrook 2,993 4.75 423 2.94 294.00 560 13.01 365 14.00 491
MUNAWEE 9 Jamison 2,975 5.53 495 3.07 307.00 595 14.23 400 14.60 422
CHEERS, A 22 Nambucca 2,697 4.56 405 3.07 307.00 595 13.68 384 12.90 629
HODGE, Br 8 Ballina 2,583 3.70 326 2.63 263.00 478 9.45 264 14.70 411
SAVAGE, T 72 Blacktown 2,284 6.41 577 2.33 233.00 402 16.42 463 17.60 151
SINGLETO 332 Parramatta 2,251 5.35 478 2.36 236.00 409 16.24 458 14.90 389
POOLE, Na 22 Kings Lang 2,111 4.09 362 2.32 232.00 399 10.26 287 15.90 289
KELLY, The 164 Lismore 1,979 2.77 241 2.30 230.00 394 9.41 263 15.50 328
RYDER, Re 54 Kempsey 1,781 5.43 486 2.31 231.00 397 15.44 435 16.10 271
BENNETT, 14 Richmond VNo Result 4.51 400 2.37 237.00 412 12.15 340 14.50 433
WOTHERS 17 Ballina No Result 4.75 423 DNS 0.00 0 14.10 396 DNS 0
BEASLEY, 167 Nepean No Result 4.17 369 1.95 195.00 311 10.32 288 19.90 31



ENTERED 08/Mar 10:13 PM

 200 METRES 800 METRES
TIME POINTS TIME ConversionPOINTS

31.70 903 2.384 158.4 968
30.70 957 2.470 167.0 877
31.40 919 2.463 166.3 884
35.20 723 3.336 213.6 458
31.90 892 3.059 185.900 692
31.20 930 3.064 186.400 687
33.40 813 2.562 176.200 784
33.90 788 3.062 186.2 689
32.80 844 2.545 174.500 801
32.50 860 3.022 182.200 727
32.30 871 2.570 177.0 776
33.90 788 3.042 184.200 708
34.90 738 3.302 210.2 485
34.40 762 3.147 194.7 613
35.70 699 3.056 185.6 695
34.20 772 3.007 180.700 741
37.00 637 3.261 206.100 517
36.90 642 3.386 218.600 421
36.00 684 DNF 0.0 0
37.40 619 3.302 210.200 485
42.70 399 3.578 237.8 292
40.90 469 4.526 292.600 48
42.40 410 3.466 226.600 364
41.20 457 3.571 237.1 296
49.70 177 5.086 308.600 15
38.30 579 DNS 0.0 0
40.20 497 3.304 210.400 483
51.50 133 4.577 297.7 35



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  11 BOYS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 4,657
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  100 METRES 800 METRES

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 McFADDEN, James 19 Ku-Ring-Gai 4,657 9.02 689 4.14 768 21.39 592 11.00 755 14.30 859 2.273 994
2 HALMY, Adam 157 Nth Districts 4,289 7.19 544 4.01 734 16.08 452 11.50 679 14.10 883 2.270 997
3 WALKER, Nesta 1 Nambucca District 4,034 8.67 661 3.49 602 18.35 512 11.00 755 15.40 732 2.478 772
4 McDONNELL, Angus 341 Byron Bay QLD 3,966 5.83 438 3.92 711 22.73 628 11.70 649 15.10 766 2.476 774
5 McNAUGHTON, Samuel 46 Helensburgh 3,843 5.79 435 3.63 637 17.36 486 11.70 649 15.50 721 2.343 915
6 NICOLSON, Billy 447 Hills District 3,822 6.84 517 3.61 632 24.27 670 11.50 679 15.90 678 3.007 646
7 DENNEHY,  Mason 46 Ballina 3,706 6.26 471 3.99 729 11.74 340 11.40 694 14.70 812 2.592 660
8 KIRBY, William 2 Woodberry & District 3,694 8.21 625 3.75 667 17.68 494 12.10 591 15.60 710 3.049 607
9 GUNN, Aaron 218 Gosford 3,685 6.99 529 3.81 683 12.70 365 12.20 577 15.30 743 2.463 788
10 WOTHERSPOON, Jordan 18 Ballina 3,642 7.67 582 3.62 635 18.19 508 12.10 591 16.30 635 2.560 691
11 CHEONG,  Nicolas 959 Ballina 3,476 5.95 447 3.46 595 15.55 438 12.20 577 15.10 766 3.000 653
12 McLACHLAN, Hamish 49 Inverell 3,338 5.93 446 3.49 602 14.08 400 12.40 550 15.00 777 3.098 563
13 GRANT, Samuel 2 Nambucca District 3,116 6.33 477 3.29 553 13.45 384 12.80 496 15.10 766 3.246 440
14 HEAP, Zack 97 St George 2,882 6.99 529 3.43 588 FOULS 0 13.00 471 16.50 614 2.571 680
15 COBB, Wilson 6 Helensburgh 2,871 7.03 532 3.26 546 15.19 429 13.00 471 17.30 534 3.354 359
16 PATERSON, Mitchell 95 Port Macquarie 2,585 7.53 571 3.04 494 10.93 320 13.20 446 17.00 564 4.024 190
17 MACKAY, Jaidyn 214 Winston Hills 2,324 5.40 404 2.97 478 16.18 455 14.20 330 18.00 469 4.027 188

FARRAGHER, Justin 301 Kyogle QLD No Result 5.91 444 3.02 489 13.38 382 12.70 509 17.70 496 DNS 0
McALPINE, Ryan 255 Nth Suburbs No Result 7.81 593 DNS 0 20.03 556 DNS 0 15.40 732 DNS 0



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  11 GIRLS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 4,789
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  100 METRES 800 METRES

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 SEITARIDIS, Susie 24 Lake Illawarra 4,789 8.09 619 4.02 807 24.67 684 10.20 905 14.60 864 2.394 910
2 MICALLEF, Sherryn 146 Wollongong City 4,542 8.21 628 3.88 765 19.86 542 10.60 838 14.20 911 2.443 858
3 JONES, Madeleine 200 Hornsby District 4,270 7.43 566 4.32 897 12.20 322 10.00 939 14.80 840 2.594 706
4 McCAFFREY, Taryn 173 Nepean 3,999 7.52 573 3.62 690 15.52 416 11.80 652 15.10 806 2.439 862
5 MARRON, Lucy 11 Shoalhaven 3,879 5.72 431 3.73 722 15.43 414 10.90 790 15.20 795 2.573 727
6 PROVOST, Lauren 4 Jamison 3,860 4.51 337 4.05 816 8.78 228 11.00 774 14.60 864 2.459 841
7 SCHUBERT, Amelia 417 Port Hacking 3,791 8.80 675 3.34 612 25.58 712 12.10 609 16.80 623 3.155 560
8 RIOS, Jaimie-Lee 15 St George 3,771 8.17 625 3.27 593 16.94 457 11.60 682 16.00 706 2.592 708
9 HIGGINS, Tegan 1 Inverell 3,725 7.06 537 3.59 682 15.79 424 11.50 697 15.60 750 3.070 635
10 FLAHERTY, Aisling 130 Gosford 3,628 4.93 370 3.50 656 12.26 324 12.20 595 14.50 876 2.492 807
11 EVANS, Mary 49 Smithfield 3,466 6.43 487 3.39 626 15.98 429 12.10 609 15.90 717 3.111 598
12 LUCAS, Rhianna 165 Port Hacking 3,422 5.66 427 3.53 665 11.56 305 12.40 568 15.00 817 3.065 640
13 CRELLEY, Georgia 30 Holroyd 3,348 5.10 383 3.58 679 11.93 315 12.50 554 15.40 772 3.059 645
14 CARTER, Phoebe 244 Mosman 3,236 6.56 497 3.00 521 16.06 432 13.20 463 16.50 654 3.033 669
15 HARDY, Cori 4 Ballina 3,133 5.24 394 3.28 595 9.03 235 11.50 697 16.50 654 3.157 558
16 LINTON, Courtney 33 Lismore 2,858 4.35 324 3.61 687 FOULS 0 12.30 581 15.50 761 3.221 505
17 SHINA, Adriana 12 Hills District 2,627 4.12 307 2.86 484 8.37 217 14.10 357 17.30 573 3.012 689
18 PIENIACKI, Mikaela 91 Lismore 2,440 5.80 438 2.93 502 13.29 353 12.60 540 18.20 488 4.242 119
19 CLARKE, Nicole 15 Lismore 2,072 5.37 404 2.57 411 11.59 305 14.50 314 18.50 461 4.117 177
20 WARD-JONES, Casey 13 Lismore 1,922 3.45 255 2.38 366 8.16 212 13.80 391 17.50 553 4.183 145
21 FESSEY, Sarah 31 Nepean 1,484 4.26 318 2.22 328 10.17 266 15.80 191 21.80 211 4.130 170

MONAGHAN,  Karina 19 Ballina No Result 4.31 321 DNS 0 FOULS 0 13.80 391 17.00 603 DNS 0



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  12 BOYS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 4,680
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  200 METRES 800 METRES

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 DIAMOND, Alec 2 Nth Suburbs 4,680 8.68 592 4.77 825 37.50 761 10.20 867 28.70 867 2.421 768
2 SINGLETON, Denzel 59 Parramatta 4,445 8.86 605 4.24 699 31.58 630 10.40 834 28.20 897 2.410 780
3 LUCAS, Mitchell 164 Port Hacking 4,374 7.62 516 4.60 784 18.81 356 10.10 884 27.90 915 2.284 919
4 BYRON, Josh 150 Winston Hills 4,198 7.64 518 4.07 660 23.46 454 10.00 901 29.00 849 2.376 816
5 POPOVIC, Matthew 70 Bankstown Sports 3,947 6.93 467 4.38 732 22.48 433 11.90 601 29.20 837 2.321 877
6 POPOVIC, Thomas 55 Bankstown Sports 3,874 7.28 492 4.13 674 27.56 542 11.90 601 30.40 768 2.394 797
7 WYATT, Brady 352 Macquarie Hunter 3,860 8.55 583 3.68 573 27.93 550 11.60 645 30.00 791 2.469 718
8 MACKAY, Corey 153 Winston Hills 3,441 9.03 617 3.59 554 39.06 796 13.50 392 31.50 707 3.255 375
9 FARRAGHER, Nathan 300 Kyogle QLD 3,395 6.21 416 3.60 556 21.71 417 11.00 737 31.00 734 3.061 535

10 ANESTOUDIS, Johnathon 5 Nepean 3,386 6.89 465 3.68 573 20.92 400 11.70 630 33.00 627 2.496 691
11 GUNN, Brody 217 Gosford 2,639 5.72 382 3.35 503 10.11 180 12.70 492 35.10 523 3.034 559
12 MERENDA, Michael 205 Kyogle QLD 2,466 5.61 374 3.09 449 14.18 261 13.10 441 32.90 633 3.347 308
13 WEBB, Dylan 25 Holroyd 2,453 5.33 355 3.49 532 14.49 267 13.00 453 35.30 514 3.313 332
14 DOYLE, Te Puni 436 Nth Suburbs 2,430 6.13 411 2.59 351 18.73 355 13.70 369 36.90 441 3.097 503
15 EASTHAM, Brock 40 Manilla 2,429 4.88 323 2.99 429 13.11 239 13.90 346 35.80 490 2.588 602
16 PROVOST, Beau 6 Jamison 2,403 4.82 319 3.24 480 13.96 257 12.70 492 35.90 486 3.263 369
17 HACKETT, Mathew 877 Grafton 2,356 4.14 272 3.10 451 12.40 225 14.10 324 35.00 528 3.037 556
18 TEARIKI, Mate 371 Holroyd 2,165 4.63 306 2.99 429 16.39 306 13.10 441 36.90 441 3.448 242
19 SOLIMAN, Jacob 15 Blacktown 2,115 5.00 332 3.22 476 17.06 320 14.90 243 36.00 481 3.415 263
20 MANZ, Connor 147 Winston Hills 2,087 6.46 434 2.99 429 21.31 409 14.90 243 38.40 377 3.527 195
21 MITTON, Jarrod 13 Nambucca District 2,049 6.20 416 2.84 399 16.93 317 15.20 215 36.70 450 3.431 252
22 MYLONAS, Adam 166 Winston Hills 1,901 4.56 301 3.04 439 11.46 207 14.90 243 37.70 406 3.351 305

JONES, George 117 Border Blues QLD No Result DNS 0 DNS 0 15.33 284 DNS 0 32.20 669 2.386 806
LEE, Thomas 44 Lismore No Result DNS 0 DNS 0 16.76 314 DNS 0 36.30 467 3.304 338
BENNETT, Korey 13 Richmond Valley No Result DNS 0 3.82 604 14.09 259 11.30 690 31.70 696 3.199 418



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  12 GIRLS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 4,768
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  200 METRES 800 METRES

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 MARSHALL, Sara 2 Gosford 4,768 9.37 608 4.78 909 28.48 646 10.50 855 28.00 949 2.435 801
2 BURNETT, Alysha 183 Nth Districts 4,244 10.54 691 4.19 742 24.30 543 10.60 838 31.30 758 2.562 672
3 TAIT, Ashlee 11 Kings Langley 3,717 7.96 508 4.12 723 7.19 142 10.90 790 28.90 895 2.576 659
4 DUNNE, Caillie 22 Nth Suburbs 3,664 9.03 584 3.86 653 25.08 562 12.40 568 32.50 694 3.035 603
5 BYERS, Monique 7 Greystanes 3,645 5.99 369 3.86 653 13.83 292 12.00 624 29.50 860 2.392 847
6 BRYANT, Daisy 21 Hills District 3,449 6.84 429 3.59 583 19.05 415 11.70 667 31.90 726 3.007 629
7 TANEA, Cliantha 172 Kings Langley 3,225 6.81 427 3.58 581 14.15 299 11.70 667 32.10 715 3.110 536
8 ELDRIDGE, Jessica 54 Nth Suburbs 3,027 7.45 472 3.63 593 21.81 482 13.20 463 36.20 511 3.144 506
9 BEASLEY, Bryony 166 Nepean 2,796 5.46 332 2.92 420 13.92 294 13.70 402 33.70 632 2.518 716

10 SAVAGE, Zoe 73 Blacktown 2,554 8.36 536 2.89 413 16.24 348 14.90 273 35.20 558 3.242 426
11 RYDER, Samantha 53 Kempsey 2,387 5.73 351 3.34 520 16.48 354 12.80 514 37.80 440 3.565 208
12 SORRENSEN- TALBOT, Taylah 18 St George 2,313 4.89 292 2.96 429 13.06 274 13.60 414 35.90 525 3.304 379
13 KING, Natasha 188 Kyogle QLD 2,042 3.80 217 2.61 350 10.67 219 14.70 293 37.20 466 3.155 497
14 PATRECH, Ashley 35 Kings Langley 1,844 5.81 356 2.85 404 18.15 394 16.50 137 39.10 385 4.041 168
15 FESSEY, Lauren 30 Nepean 1,227 5.02 302 2.33 290 12.69 266 17.80 58 42.20 269 4.363 42

MORRIS, Georgina 36 Lismore No Result 8.29 531 DNS 0 19.91 436 15.00 263 39.00 390 3.575 203
SULLIVAN, Mikaela 77 Border Blues QLD No Result DNS 0 DNS 0 13.97 295 DNS 0 32.60 689 2.470 765



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  13 BOYS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 5,117
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  100 METRES 800 METRES

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 MOEROA, Tepai 288 Doonside 5,117 16.44 936 4.95 808 47.90 968 14.30 771 12.90 921 2.385 713
2 PATERSON, Morgan 49 Nth Rocks/Carlingford 4,674 9.47 498 5.01 822 25.95 493 13.10 922 12.40 988 2.178 951
3 RICHARDSON, William 8 Nth Suburbs 4,660 9.92 526 5.00 820 24.17 456 12.90 949 12.80 934 2.159 975
4 MALONEY, Justin 12 Nepean 4,533 12.98 717 4.80 772 37.76 745 14.40 759 13.00 908 2.463 632
5 STEIN, Rhys 7 Warradale 3,972 9.52 502 4.65 737 27.76 531 13.90 820 14.10 768 2.480 614
6 BUTLER, Benjamin 3 Wyong 3,640 8.63 447 4.52 706 FOULS 0 13.90 820 13.00 908 2.343 759
7 GLEESON, Terrence 40 Inverell 3,627 7.45 374 4.50 702 14.03 251 14.80 712 13.50 843 2.356 745
8 DIAMOND, Jackson 13 Nth Suburbs 3,581 10.87 585 3.98 584 22.58 423 15.70 610 14.50 720 2.436 659
9 CRELLEY, Bradley 20 Holroyd 3,547 8.96 467 4.12 615 25.89 492 16.90 486 13.80 805 2.414 682
10 RENNIE, Jayden 250 Hills District 3,487 7.80 396 3.85 556 20.19 374 15.20 666 14.60 708 2.318 787
11 KEMISTER, Tyler 31 Lismore 3,423 5.31 245 4.60 725 18.55 341 14.50 747 13.70 818 2.549 547
12 HODGE,  Nathan 9 Ballina 3,379 7.05 350 4.37 672 17.95 329 14.10 795 13.50 843 3.127 390
13 COBB, Jesse 3 Helensburgh 3,192 8.59 444 3.83 552 21.11 393 17.10 467 14.50 720 2.478 616
14 WALKER, Anthony 7 Nambucca District 3,161 9.61 507 4.14 620 26.08 496 17.30 448 14.60 708 3.137 382
15 MOORE, Jackson 32 Kings Langley 2,844 5.74 271 3.78 541 10.63 185 15.10 677 14.80 685 3.016 485
16 MORRIS, Charlie 37 Lismore 2,650 6.60 323 3.70 524 17.72 324 18.10 375 16.30 521 2.512 583
17 HENNINGS, Lachlan 30 Lismore 2,628 4.74 211 3.59 501 12.20 215 17.90 393 14.40 732 2.519 576
18 PROVOST, Jarrod 5 Jamison 2,537 7.50 377 3.37 455 19.07 352 17.60 420 15.70 584 3.178 349
19 SHINA, Nicholas 11 Hills District 2,179 4.71 210 3.14 409 12.69 225 18.80 316 17.20 433 2.509 586
20 PARKINSON, Luke 4 Kempsey 2,030 3.59 144 3.46 474 8.78 150 18.60 333 14.90 673 3.307 256
21 SMITH, Kieran 1 Armidale 1,978 6.53 319 3.17 415 18.27 335 20.90 168 16.30 521 3.363 220



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  13 GIRLS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 4,936
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  100 METRES 800 METRES

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 GIFFEN, Brooke 62 Illawong 4,936 10.19 797 4.92 923 25.20 570 13.20 966 13.40 928 2.456 752
2 HOUGH, Jessica 3 Hills District 4,600 10.59 830 4.42 781 27.36 624 14.00 864 13.70 890 2.598 611
3 BLAIR, Kristie 1 Werrington 3,984 6.86 526 4.28 742 20.23 448 16.20 611 13.80 878 2.431 779
4 DIBLEY, Mary 200 Kyogle QLD 3,917 6.62 507 4.07 685 15.46 333 14.20 839 14.20 829 2.484 724
5 PREISER, Leesha 10 Ballina 3,876 5.37 407 4.08 688 18.55 407 15.20 721 13.80 878 2.434 775
6 LAMAS, Andrea 34 Holroyd 3,854 7.50 578 3.94 651 21.23 472 16.40 590 15.60 667 2.324 896
7 WATTS, Sarah 38 Hills District 3,788 5.30 401 4.21 723 13.03 276 15.00 744 14.00 853 2.419 791
8 MAKINGS, Nirvarna 202 Lismore 3,665 6.77 519 4.10 693 19.01 418 15.40 699 14.80 758 3.034 578
9 HEAP, Megan 96 St George 3,629 6.93 532 4.02 672 22.91 514 17.10 519 15.30 700 2.515 692
10 KERR, Samantha 178 Lismore 3,303 4.89 369 4.11 696 17.99 394 16.20 611 15.20 712 3.097 521
11 FLAHERTY, Linzi 129 Gosford 3,230 5.10 385 3.63 570 12.82 271 18.50 390 14.60 781 2.380 833
12 FASSOLIS, Tania 32 Douglas Park 3,223 9.24 719 3.35 501 34.86 815 19.50 308 16.10 613 3.432 267
13 OLIVER,  Georgina 958 Ballina 3,084 FOULS 0 3.90 640 11.43 239 15.60 676 14.00 853 2.531 676
14 McCAFFREY, Delyse 172 Nepean 2,931 5.57 423 3.55 550 FOULS 0 17.70 462 14.00 853 2.565 643
15 HAYNE, Stacey 74 Border Blues QLD 2,148 4.73 356 3.29 486 FOULS 0 18.70 373 16.10 613 3.352 320
16 McBURNEY, Zahli 62 Border Blues QLD 1,271 3.36 249 2.17 239 10.78 224 23.20 84 18.80 358 4.111 117

YOUMAN, Laura 212 Kyogle QLD No Result 3.51 260 3.32 493 14.36 307 18.90 356 15.10 723 DNS 0
HARTSHORN, Emerenciana 15 Rouse Hill RAMS No Result 6.16 470 DNS 0 15.78 341 DNS 0 15.90 635 DNS 0



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  14 BOYS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 4,459
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  200 METRES 800 METRES

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 PICKERING, Edward 4 Douglas Park 4,459 12.09 838 5.26 784 42.27 777 16.50 526 26.70 802 2.330 732
2 BINGHAM, Josh 212 Lake Illawarra 4,313 8.50 472 5.35 805 25.92 448 13.50 871 26.60 809 2.180 908
3 COLLINS, Matthew 8 Hills District 4,088 7.79 528 5.02 727 21.05 353 13.90 820 25.90 855 2.266 805
4 ROGAN, Samuel 3 Werrington 4,078 11.60 803 4.62 635 31.15 551 14.30 771 26.30 828 2.567 490
5 CREE, Kerry 142 Port Hacking 3,827 6.73 453 4.77 669 16.84 273 13.60 858 27.00 783 2.278 791
6 GLEESON, Josh 26 Inverell 3,650 7.95 540 4.65 642 16.33 264 16.20 557 26.00 848 2.271 799
7 BIRCH-WARD, Kurtis 4 BankstownSports 3,531 5.71 381 4.67 647 20.85 349 15.60 621 28.30 703 2.245 830
8 KILLEN, Matthew 69 Wyong 2,725 6.83 460 3.99 499 20.87 350 19.00 300 31.20 537 2.475 579

PARSONS, Casey 77 Stockton No Result 6.52 438 4.22 547 23.71 405 18.30 358 DNS 0 DNS 0
SARTORETTO, Luke 220 Smithfield No Result 6.62 445 1.77 107 16.89 274 26.50 0 46.20 22 DNS 0



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  14 GIRLS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 5,054
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  200 METRES 800 METRES

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 FARRINGTON, Melissa-Maree 398 Nth Suburbs 5,054 9.29 679 5.16 956 27.42 663 12.50 987 26.50 954 2.374 815
2 BROWN,  Susannah 14 Armidale 4,535 9.95 730 4.64 806 29.61 722 14.70 707 27.50 891 2.503 679
3 HEEPS, Caitlin 1 Jamison 4,366 7.51 543 4.71 826 17.86 414 14.20 767 26.50 954 2.331 862
4 MASON, Elise 44 Wyong 4,317 8.16 592 4.41 742 24.12 576 14.00 791 28.90 806 2.378 810
5 MICALLEF, Summer 145 Wollongong City 4,061 8.59 625 3.93 614 20.56 483 13.80 816 28.20 848 2.507 675
6 MOORE, Corrina 31 Kings Langley 3,662 7.26 524 3.90 606 14.10 319 12.80 947 29.00 801 3.134 465
7 GUSMAN, Nicole 26 Sawtell Toormina 3,598 5.01 355 4.51 770 16.12 370 14.70 707 29.80 754 2.540 642
8 HALMY, Bethany 2 Nth Districts 3,222 5.09 361 3.85 593 12.38 277 19.40 254 28.80 812 2.276 925
9 CARR, Jasmine 164 Kyogle QLD 3,126 7.33 529 3.28 453 15.39 351 16.00 561 30.50 714 3.073 518

10 KERR, Amanda 177 Lismore 3,057 8.08 586 4.09 656 17.96 417 15.50 615 31.60 653 4.043 130
11 BAKER, Shinelle 41 Winston Hills 3,037 5.88 420 3.58 525 16.45 378 18.70 308 31.30 670 2.447 736
12 MONTY, Rebecca 201 Hills District 2,955 5.56 396 3.61 533 13.85 313 19.00 285 31.70 648 2.406 780
13 SHINA, Isabella 10 Hills District 2,731 5.46 389 3.02 392 12.98 291 19.90 218 31.90 637 2.384 804
14 WIGLEY, Isabella 110 Hills District 2,481 4.80 339 3.29 455 12.74 286 22.50 73 33.80 539 2.397 789
15 SHARNE, Rachell 12 Smithfield 2,351 8.95 653 2.99 385 21.92 519 19.70 232 36.10 431 4.042 131

SNAPE, Katarina 181 Lismore No Result 7.21 520 2.68 317 18.33 426 24.30 16 40.40 258 DNS 0



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  15 BOYS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 5,567
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  100 METRES 800 METRES

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 HOUGH, Nicholas 2 Hills District 5,567 15.34 847 6.59 1019 41.11 651 13.10 1061 11.00 1054 2.093 935
2 STEIN, Jake 4 Warradale 5,198 14.38 788 6.16 911 53.30 902 13.50 1010 12.00 906 2.301 681
3 McCARTHY, Scott 1 Warradale 4,564 14.22 778 5.73 805 39.83 625 15.00 829 12.80 795 2.257 732
4 TARABINE, Justin 6 Parramatta 4,503 11.19 594 6.07 888 25.93 351 13.20 1048 11.60 964 2.322 658
5 BELCHER, James 100 Nth Illawarra 4,381 9.81 510 6.29 943 36.32 555 15.80 739 12.70 809 2.180 825
6 HOLLINGSHED, Guy 1 Holroyd 4,303 13.41 729 5.22 685 35.39 536 15.20 806 11.80 935 2.364 612
7 SMITH, Byron 2 Armidale 4,277 11.18 593 5.17 674 31.27 455 16.00 717 12.20 878 2.074 960
8 GUSMAN, Jordan 25 Sawtell Toormina 4,234 10.39 545 5.28 699 28.74 405 15.00 829 12.50 836 2.105 920
9 MACLENNAN, Scott 1 Ku-Ring-Gai 3,982 10.24 536 4.88 609 41.21 653 16.20 696 12.70 809 2.303 679

10 SOLIMAN, Thomas 1 Blacktown 3,843 13.03 706 FOULS 0 27.21 376 13.30 1035 11.20 1023 2.282 703
11 HIGGINS, Jack 8 Inverell 3,678 7.92 397 4.97 629 24.79 329 14.90 841 12.20 878 2.371 604
12 PASSFIELD, Benjamin 16 Kurri Kurri 3,256 7.42 367 4.53 532 21.08 259 16.20 696 13.10 755 2.332 647
13 GUNN, Luke 216 Gosford 2,969 7.88 395 4.46 518 20.38 246 18.20 498 13.60 691 2.355 621
14 O'CONNOR, Johnathan 199 Kyogle QLD 2,900 8.07 406 4.20 463 19.98 239 18.30 489 13.10 755 2.425 548
15 KENNEDY-SMEAL, Joshua 10 Holroyd 2,861 7.60 378 4.22 467 25.72 347 19.40 394 13.30 729 2.426 546
16 SPERINCK, Sean 146 Jamison 2,850 7.08 347 3.50 326 FOULS 0 16.60 654 12.50 836 2.296 687
17 SCOTT, Jye 9 Helensburgh 2,763 6.03 285 4.15 453 15.76 162 17.80 535 13.20 742 2.388 586
18 WIGLEY, Blake 159 Hills District 2,665 7.37 364 3.96 415 18.37 209 20.00 346 15.00 524 2.194 807

VAN ARKEL, Matthew 360 Hills District No Result 7.46 370 3.93 409 DNS 0 17.70 545 DNS 0 DNS 0



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  15 GIRLS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 4,983
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  100 METRES 800 METRES

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 CROSS, Courtney 2 Hornsby District 4,983 11.38 834 5.28 944 23.70 492 13.40 940 12.50 1004 2.388 769
2 DINGWALL, Kristy-Lee 2 Smithfield 4,511 13.37 988 4.24 653 37.23 823 16.20 611 13.80 836 2.553 600
3 MAYOL, Bianca 29 Winston Hills 4,389 11.13 815 4.53 731 23.67 491 14.50 803 13.30 899 2.502 650
4 SHAW, Rachel 2 Bowral 4,359 8.34 602 4.93 843 20.12 407 14.20 839 13.20 912 2.400 756
5 GRAY, Mikhaila 15 Orange 4,276 9.58 696 4.94 845 23.90 497 15.20 721 13.70 848 2.483 669
6 MURRAY, Natalie 3 Canterbury 4,029 7.44 534 4.09 614 20.05 406 14.30 827 13.40 886 2.395 762
7 AMBROSE, Stephanie 2 BankstownSports 4,022 9.05 656 4.17 635 28.04 596 16.90 539 14.10 799 2.363 797
8 LAMAS, Daniella 33 Holroyd 3,889 7.67 551 4.20 643 18.11 360 16.50 580 13.20 912 2.322 843
9 BRIGHT, Sarah 19 Hills District 3,752 6.56 468 4.13 624 16.54 324 17.10 519 13.60 861 2.225 956
10 ADDIE, Georgia 3 Warradale 3,723 8.05 580 4.55 737 17.26 341 16.20 611 14.00 811 2.509 643
11 HEWITT, Cassie 16 Hills District 3,698 9.74 708 4.06 606 33.55 731 18.00 434 14.20 787 3.140 432
12 SAVILLE, Chloe 102 Smithfield 3,587 8.47 612 4.43 704 21.95 450 18.30 408 13.90 823 2.563 590
13 SAUER, Jessica 104 Armidale 3,512 7.67 551 4.39 693 18.33 366 18.80 365 13.80 836 2.452 701
14 BRIGHT, Felicity 18 Hills District 3,497 6.10 433 3.93 573 13.28 250 18.10 425 13.40 886 2.247 930
15 FASSOLIS, Christina 31 Douglas Park 3,330 7.54 541 3.78 535 27.47 582 18.50 390 13.90 823 3.108 459
16 BRYANT, Bronte 1 Hills District 3,244 6.90 493 3.86 555 17.33 342 17.40 490 15.00 693 2.481 671
17 GILLIN, Taleigha 26 Nambucca District 3,241 8.39 606 4.68 772 19.14 384 16.50 580 13.30 899 DNF 0
18 HACKETT, Chloe 878 Grafton 3,216 5.26 371 3.59 489 12.26 227 18.10 425 13.70 848 2.310 856
19 SCHUBERT, Zoe 416 Port Hacking 3,148 11.18 819 4.23 651 FOULS 0 15.90 643 14.20 787 3.390 248
20 KIRK, Samantha 3 Jamison 3,008 6.17 439 3.63 498 14.14 270 18.30 408 14.50 751 2.510 642
21 AMBROSE, Natalie 160 Bankstown Sports 2,990 6.29 448 3.67 508 21.31 435 18.40 399 15.50 637 2.592 563
22 SHARNE, Kristee 1 Smithfield 2,954 10.06 733 3.19 394 29.91 642 18.70 373 15.80 604 3.455 208
23 NEAVES, Rhiannah 15 Urunga 2,604 5.21 367 3.46 457 14.37 275 19.10 340 14.90 704 3.105 461
24 HOGANSEN, Bethany 805 Lithgow 2,351 6.53 466 3.40 443 17.10 337 19.60 301 16.40 542 3.369 262

LITRICO, Stephanie 215 Bankstown Sports No Result 7.61 547 DNS 0 17.04 336 DNS 0 DNS 0 DNS 0
YOUMAN, Amy 211 Kyogle QLD No Result 8.31 600 4.23 651 18.60 372 18.20 417 13.90 823 DNS 0



S



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  17 BOYS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE ENTERED 08/Mar 10:55 PM

RECORD  NEW RECORD 4,652
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  200 METRES 800 METRES

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 SHARNE, Bradley 3 Smithfield 4,652 11.78 594 5.97 744 39.51 639 15.00 971 23.80 929 2.159 775
2 PARSONS, Joshua 76 Stockton 4,080 11.69 588 6.33 829 27.03 391 15.90 870 25.80 791 2.296 611
3 BADDOCK, Anthony 4 Winston Hills 4,071 9.10 432 5.87 720 22.43 303 15.10 959 24.20 901 2.174 756
4 OCKERT, George 15 Holroyd 3,976 9.72 469 5.72 685 24.55 344 15.10 959 24.40 887 2.278 632
5 CRAIG, Joshua 61 Werrington 3,786 10.12 493 5.48 631 34.55 539 16.70 785 26.40 751 2.318 587
6 KELLY, Michael 69 Green Valley 3,726 8.99 426 5.70 681 30.85 466 16.90 765 25.10 838 2.352 550
7 MOUNTFORT, Matthew 13 Ku-Ring-Gai 3,606 12.40 631 4.66 455 37.62 601 17.80 675 27.10 707 2.364 537
8 BAIRD, Angus 160 Hills District 3,507 9.32 445 4.95 515 27.48 400 17.20 734 26.70 732 2.236 681
9 AUSTIN-CRAY, William 800 Nth Suburbs 3,277 6.03 251 4.98 522 15.98 184 17.60 695 26.20 765 2.093 860

MITCHELL, Jay 17 Lismore No Result 10.59 522 5.27 584 34.24 533 17.90 666 25.70 798 DNS 0
CLARKE, Adam 14 Lismore No Result 11.36 568 4.75 474 24.28 338 18.30 628 DNS 0 DNS 0



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  17 GIRLS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 4,728
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  200 METRES 800 METRES

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

1 FRY, Jacqui 180 Greystanes 4,728 9.25 664 5.62 897 32.04 577 14.30 1027 26.00 901 2.427 662
2 ADDIE, Heather 8 Warradale 3,951 8.63 618 4.50 591 24.81 426 16.00 834 27.60 798 2.406 684
3 OCKERT, Candice 17 Holroyd 3,657 6.11 430 4.90 696 24.07 411 15.80 855 28.30 755 2.580 510
4 CORMACK, Emma-Lee 2 Katoomba 3,503 7.41 526 4.57 609 23.47 399 15.60 878 28.50 743 3.170 348
5 MAKINGS, Jamayka 203 Lismore 3,421 6.64 469 4.04 476 19.01 309 17.60 668 28.20 761 2.357 738
6 COOK, Eloise 507 Parramatta 3,267 6.59 465 4.39 563 16.25 254 17.30 698 30.50 627 2.429 660
7 KILLEN, Jessica 70 Wyong 3,195 5.72 401 4.26 530 19.27 314 17.90 639 28.50 743 2.520 568
8 DENNING, Meryn 33 Hills District 3,072 6.89 488 4.36 555 20.55 340 20.90 381 28.20 761 2.541 547
9 ROGAN, Catherine 2 Werrington 3,062 5.61 393 4.17 508 20.69 342 17.20 708 29.50 684 3.073 427

10 MONTY, Hannah 200 Hills District 2,972 7.08 502 3.58 370 20.65 342 19.90 460 29.60 678 2.468 620
11 TERRANOVA, Natasha 22 Raymond Terrace 2,574 6.03 424 3.79 417 14.40 218 17.20 708 31.00 599 3.371 208
12 HOUSTON, Rebecca 6 Winston Hills 2,486 6.38 450 3.75 408 19.70 323 19.80 469 32.90 499 3.184 337
13 MORRIS, Ruby 38 Lismore 2,353 12.03 876 2.74 197 31.43 564 26.00 86 34.00 445 3.409 185
14 TEARIKI, Louann 370 Holroyd 2,230 6.80 481 3.35 319 26.39 459 20.50 412 34.70 412 3.479 147
15 LOWE, Caitlin 5 Winston Hills 2,119 5.77 405 3.66 388 22.38 377 21.50 336 34.40 426 3.406 187
16 MOORE, Megan 30 Kings Langley 1,912 6.89 488 3.52 356 18.10 291 21.60 329 35.90 358 4.000 90
17 SARTORETTO, Ariel 219 Smithfield 913 6.70 474 2.14 95 16.87 266 38.00 0 44.40 78 5.001 0



 LITTLE ATHLETICS ASSOC. OF N.S.W.
  UNDER  17 GIRLS MULTI-EVENT POINT SCORE

RECORD  NEW RECORD 4,728
COMPETITORS TOTAL SHOT PUT LONG J

PLACE NAME No. CENTRE POINTS DIST. POINTS DIST.

1 FRY, Jacqui 180 Greystanes 4,728 9.25 664 5.62
2 ADDIE, Heather 8 Warradale 3,951 8.63 618 4.50
3 OCKERT, Candice 17 Holroyd 3,657 6.11 430 4.90
4 CORMACK, Emma-Lee 2 Katoomba 3,503 7.41 526 4.57
5 MAKINGS, Jamayka 203 Lismore 3,421 6.64 469 4.04
6 COOK, Eloise 507 Parramatta 3,267 6.59 465 4.39
7 KILLEN, Jessica 70 Wyong 3,195 5.72 401 4.26
8 DENNING, Meryn 33 Hills District 3,072 6.89 488 4.36
9 ROGAN, Catherine 2 Werrington 3,062 5.61 393 4.17

10 MONTY, Hannah 200 Hills District 2,972 7.08 502 3.58
11 TERRANOVA, Natasha 22 Raymond Terrace 2,574 6.03 424 3.79
12 HOUSTON, Rebecca 6 Winston Hills 2,486 6.38 450 3.75
13 MORRIS, Ruby 38 Lismore 2,353 12.03 876 2.74
14 TEARIKI, Louann 370 Holroyd 2,230 6.80 481 3.35
15 LOWE, Caitlin 5 Winston Hills 2,119 5.77 405 3.66
16 MOORE, Megan 30 Kings Langley 1,912 6.89 488 3.52
17 SARTORETTO, Ariel 219 Smithfield 913 6.70 474 2.14



JUMP DISCUS HURDLES  200 METRES 800 METRES
POINTS DIST. POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS TIME POINTS

897 32.04 577 14.30 1027 26.00 901 2.427 662
591 24.81 426 16.00 834 27.60 798 2.406 684
696 24.07 411 15.80 855 28.30 755 2.580 510
609 23.47 399 15.60 878 28.50 743 3.170 348
476 19.01 309 17.60 668 28.20 761 2.357 738
563 16.25 254 17.30 698 30.50 627 2.429 660
530 19.27 314 17.90 639 28.50 743 2.520 568
555 20.55 340 20.90 381 28.20 761 2.541 547
508 20.69 342 17.20 708 29.50 684 3.073 427
370 20.65 342 19.90 460 29.60 678 2.468 620
417 14.40 218 17.20 708 31.00 599 3.371 208
408 19.70 323 19.80 469 32.90 499 3.184 337
197 31.43 564 26.00 86 34.00 445 3.409 185
319 26.39 459 20.50 412 34.70 412 3.479 147
388 22.38 377 21.50 336 34.40 426 3.406 187
356 18.10 291 21.60 329 35.90 358 4.000 90
95 16.87 266 38.00 0 44.40 78 5.001 0
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